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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2225

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28TH JULY, 2017

CGHS DISPENSARIES

2225. SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government Health Scheme is poorly executed and has caused inconvenience to the beneficiaries outside Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the condition of the CGHS dispensaries in the NCT of Delhi is not upto mark;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the districts in different States including NOIDA have been allotted only one or two dispensaries; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and steps taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): No.

(c) & (d): No.

(e) & (f): The list of CGHS Wellness Centres State and City-wise is at Annexure.

There are many cities which still do not have the presence of CGHS. The resources under CGHS are fully committed and therefore it is not possible at present to open more CGHS dispensaries in cities which already have presence of CGHS.


Annexure

LIST OF CITY – WISE CGHS DISPENSARIES
Sl.
No. State City Allopathic Dispensaries AYUSH Dispensaries/Units

Ayurvedic Homeopathic Unaani Sidha Yoga
1 Assam Guwahati 5 0 1 0 0 0
1 Assam Guwahati 5 0 1 0 0 0
2 Andhra Pradesh Visakhapatnam 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bihar Patna 5 1 1
4 Delhi Delhi 86 12 + 1 Hospital 13 5 1 4

5 Gujarat
Ahmedabad 8 2 1 1 0 0
Gandhinagar 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Haryana
Faridabad* 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gurgaon* 2 1 0 0 0 0

7 Himachal Pradesh Shimla 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jammu & Kashmir Jammu 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Jharkhand Ranchi 3 0 0 0 0 0

10 Karnataka Bengaluru 10 2 1 1 0 0

11 Kerala Thiruvananthapuram 3 1 1 0 0 0
Bhopal 2 0 0 0 0 0

12 Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 4 0 0 0 0 0
Indore 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mumbai 26 2 3 0 0 0

13 Maharashtra Nagpur 11 2 1 0 0 0
Pune 9 1 2 0 0 0


*Under Administrative control of CGHS, Delhi

14 Meghalaya Shillong 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Odisha Bhubaneshwar 3 1 0 0 0 0
16 Puducherry Puducherry 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Rajasthan Jaipur 7 1 1 0 0 0
18 Tamil Nadu Chennai 14 1 1 0 2 0
19 Telangana Hyderabad 13 2 2 2 0 0
20 Uttrakhand Dehradun 2 0 0 0 0 0

21 Uttar Pradesh

Allahabad 7 1 1
Ghaziabad* 1 0 0 0 0 0
Greater Noida* 1 0 0 0 0 0
Indirapuram* 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kanpur 9 1 2 0 0 0
Lucknow 9 1 1 1 0 0
Noida* 2 0 0 0 0 0
Meerut 6 1 1 0 0 0
Sahibabad* 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 West Bengal Kolkata 18 1 2 1 0 0
23 Chandigarh (UT) Chandigarh 1 0 0 0 0 0

Total 279 33+ 1 Hospital 35 10 3 4

